
 

C:\Documents and Settings\web.programmer\Desktop\2575OEEPHEBadin 110409.doc 
 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION BADIN 

 
 0297-861478 No.TC/PHE/N.I.T/ 260                       Badin: Dated :-     10 /04/ 2009 

 
 NOTICE  INVITING TENDER 

 
Sealed Tenders on B-I/B-II form are invited from interested 

Persons/Contractors/Suppliers/Companies, for the works,  
 
----------------AS PER ATTACHED LIST---------- 

The blank Tender Form and instruction/Guide lines for bidding as per Public 
Procurement Regularity Authority (PPRA), Public Procurement Rules 2004, can be had from the Office 
of the undersigned during office hours up to  04 -05-2009 on payment of tender Fee. The Tender will be 
received back in sealed tender box on      05 -05-2009 upto 2.00 P.M  and will be opened on same day at 
3.00 P.M in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. If the undersigned is out of 
head quarter on the opening day of tenders, the same will be opened on next working day at same time.  

If any tender or all tenders remained un-responded up to the above date, then date of 
issue of un-responded tenders will be extended upto       11 -05 -2009 and will be received back on 12 -
05-2009 upto 2.00 P.M  and will be opened on same day at 3.00 P.M  with similar conditions 

Tender document will be issued upon receipt of tender fee & same will be received 
along with the earnest money in the shape of treasury challan or call deposit in the name of undersigned. 
No tender document will be accepted without call deposit/treasury challan on the date of receipt of 
tender. The earnest money will not be returned unless the final decision is made within the authorized 
period as per clause 51 of the tender/ Agreement.  

Conditional /Telegraphic tender will not be entertained for purchase of tender, also 
simple application will not accepted. 

The competent authority reserves the right to reject or accept any or all the tender as per 
PPRA rules.  

The tender will only be issued to intending bidders or their authorized persons. 
 
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION, 

HYDERABAD 
Copy F.W.C’s for information to: 
1. Director information Department  Govt: of sindh Karachi  for the Publication  of  NIT in three 

leading daily newspaper Urdu, Sindhi, English. 
2. The Mr. KHAQAN MURTAZA Director (CB) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 

Barrack No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road Karachi for Publication of NIT in the web 
site of SPPRA. The Soft copy is already e-mailed to www.pprasindh.gov.pk  from e-mail 
address of   bashirb25@yahoo.com .  

1. The Chief Engineer Public Health Engineering Department Government of Sindh Hyderabad.  
2. The Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engineering Circle Hyderabad. 
3. The Executive Engineers (all ) under Public Health Engineering Circle Hyderabad,  
4. Notice Board.  
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION, 

HYDERABAD 



 

 
S.# Name of Work Estimated 

Cost in 
(Million) 

Earnest 
Money2% 
(Million) 

Time 
Allowed 

Tender/ 
Document 

Fee 
(Rupees) 

1 Construction of  water supply scheme 
Abdul Karim Bhurgari Taluka Tando 
Bago District Badin 
 

Rs. 5.50 0.110 2 Months 1500/- 

2 Construction of  water supply scheme 
Mataro Mandhro Taluka S.F.Rahu Badin 
District Badin 
 

Rs. 5.50 0.110 2 Months 1500/- 

3 Construction of  water supply scheme 
Bachal Bachoo Taluka S.F.Rahu Badin 
District Badin 
 

Rs. 5.50 0..110 2 Months 1500/- 

4 Repair of compound wall & construction 
of small sand filter unit for water supply 
scheme Taj Muhammad Junejo Taluka 
Matli District Badin 

Rs. 0.40 0.008 2 Months 500/- 

5 Repair of storage tank for water supply 
schemes  Juna village Taluka Shaheed 
Fazil Rahu District Badin 

Rs. 0.50 0.010 2 Months 500/- 

 
 
 
 
          

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION, 

HYDERABAD 
 
 


	 0297-861478
	No.TC/PHE/N.I.T/ 260                       Badin: Dated :-     10 /04/ 2009
	 NOTICE  INVITING TENDER
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
	HYDERABAD
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

	HYDERABAD
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

	HYDERABAD


